BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of C. J. MARTIN to sell and J.H.MARTIN to purchase half interest in operation of warehouse at Tule Lake, California, and said C. J. Martin and J.H.Martin to become partners in the operation or said warehouse.

Application No. 21665

BY THE COMMISSION:

OPINION AND ORDER

C. J. Martin is engaged in operating a public warehouse for the storage of grain and other commodities at the Town of Tule Lake, Siskiyou County, California. He asks permission to sell to J.H. Martin, for \$608.45, an undivided one-half interest in such warehouse business and in the equipment used in said warehouse operation. The building in which the commodities are stored is said to be owned by Southern Pacific Company.

It appears that C.J.Martin and J.H.Martin are now co-partners engaged in operating a mill at Klamath Falls, Oregon, and in the business of buying, selling and shipping grain in Oregon and California. They believe that the conduct of said warehouse business by them as co-partners will be to the advantage of the public. The business will be conducted by them under the name of "Martin Bros."

A copy of the agreement between them is filed herein as Exhibit A.

C. J. Martin reports for the year 1936 storage revenues of \$2,874.09 and other revenues of \$2,880.28.

We have considered applicants' request and believe that this is not a matter on which a hearing is necessary and that this application should be granted, therefore,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that C. J. Martin and J. H. Martin be, and they hereby are, authorized to execute on or before February 1, 1938 an agreement substantially in the same form as the agreement filed in this proceeding as Exhibit A, provided-

- Dusiness under the name of "Martin and J. H. Martin doing business under the name of "Martin Bros.", prior to or concurrently with said transfer, join in common supplement to the tariff on file with the Railroad Commission under the name of C. J. Martin, said C. J. Martin on the one hand withdrawing from, and said C. J. Martin and J.H. Martin doing business under the name of "Martin Bros." on the other hand adopting and establishing as their own said tariff; and
 - 2. That the authority herein granted shall become effective upon the date hereof.

Commissioners.

DATED at San Francisco, California, this 32 day of